ee) Generally to do all such other things as are incidental or conducive to the attainment of the 
aforementioned objects or any of them. 

3-  The liability of the members is limited, and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on 

the shares held by them. 

4- The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 6,50,00,000 (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Lacs) divided into: 

a) 20,000 Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares or Rs. 100/- each comprising of:  
i) 10,000 5.50% tax free Cumulative Preference Share of Rs. 100/- each (made 7.15% free of 

Company’s tax but subject to deduction of tax at source at the prescribed rate by operation